

ATTENTION

We welcome sponsors for our Sunday Bulletin
You may contact the Church Office: 626-449-1523

ՈՒՇԱԴՐՈՒԹԻՒՆ

Հովանավորներու պէտք ունինք Կիրակի օրուայ թերթիկին ծախսերուն համար

FELLOWSHIP HOUR

Families and individuals are encouraged to sponsor the fellowship hour with donations of cookies for happy or otherwise solemn occasions. Please contact the church office.

Office Hours: Tues. - Sat. 8:30a.m.-4:30p.m.

Visit our Website or Facebook

www.saintgregoryarmenianchurch.com

Եկեղեցւոյ գրասենեակի ժամեր:

ԳԶ. - ԾՐ. 8:30 Կ.Ա. - 4:30 Կ.Ե.

Այցելեցէք Մեր Կայքէջը Կամ Ֆէյսպուքը

**Եկեղեցւոյ «Կիրակոս» եւ «Եկատեան» Սրահները
Տրամադրելի են Ձեր Բոլոր Առիթներուն**

**St. Gregory Armenian Church Hall Rentals
Yegavian and Geragos Halls are Available for your**

- Weddings **Հարսանիքներ**
- Baptism **Կնունքներ**
- Birthdays **Տարեդարձներ**
- Anniversaries **Հոգեճաշեր**
- Hokejash and any other occasion **Եւայլն**

For more information, please call

Vahe Charkhutian 562-715-8730

Մանրամասնութեան համար հեռաձայնել՝

Վահէ Զարիւրթեանին՝ 562-715-8730



St. Gregory The Illuminator Armenian Apostolic Church
Ս. Գրիգոր Լուսաւորիչ Հայց. Առաքելական Եկեղեցի

Sunday Bulletin - Կիրակնօրեայ Թերթիկ

Կիրակի, Ապրիլ 2, 2023

Սուրբ Պատարագ Առաւօտեան Փամը 10:30ից

Sunday, April 2, 2023

Divine Liturgy 10:30 a.m.

Fr. Sarkis Petoyan, M. Div.

Parish Priest

**S. Սարգիս Ա. Քինյ. Փերոյեան
Հոգեւոր Հովի**

Today's Celebrant is

Very Rev. Fr. Yerima Abgaryan

Այսօրուան Պատարագիչն ու Քարոզիչն է՝
Հայր Երեմիա Վրդ. Արգարյան

Welcome to our visitors! Our family of parishioners joyfully invites you to make St. Gregory parish your spiritual home. Please join us for fellowship in the Yegavian Hall following services today!

2215 E. Colorado Blvd., Pasadena, CA 91107 Tel. 626-449-1523 Fax:626-449-7039

E-Mail: churchoffice@saintgregoryarmenianchurch.com

www.saintgregoryarmenianchurch.com

St Gregory Armenian Church

Parish Directory

Parish Council	Asbed Tatoulian	(818) 923-1113
Ladies Society	Hilda Gourdikian	(626) 695-9899
	Anette Kosker	(818) 415-3730
Men's Forum	Berj Gourdikian	(626) 355-8780
Director of Youth	Victoria Amran	(818) 434-1052
Ministry		
ACYO Chair	Michael DerMovsesian	(626) 244-9883
Choir Director	Barthel Gulumian	(818) 621-2788
Hovsepian School	Office	(626) 578-1343
Hovsepian School	Chair Artineh Havan	(917) 861-0432
Saturday School	Norayr Dadouryan	(626) 683-7211
Sunday School	Jill Panossian	(310) 283-8553
Director of	Dn. Vahe Charkhutian	(562) 715-8730
Fellowship Ministry		



AVAILABLE FOR SPONSORSHIP

If you would enjoy the opportunity of investing in the growth of our parish, please consider sponsoring one of the following items, either in your name or in memory of your loved one:

Stained Glass Window near steps to Balcony	\$5,000
Small Chandelier	\$5,000
Narthex Doors (main/inside)	\$15,000
Elevator	\$25,000

Մատթեոսի Աւետարանէն 20:29 – 21:11 Յիսուսի Մուտքը Երուսաղէմ

Երբ Երուսաղէմի մօտեցան եւ եկան Բեթփալէ, Չիթենաց լեռան մօտ, այն ատեն Յիսուս իր աշակերտներէն երկուքը դրկեց ու ըսաւ անոնց, «Գացէք այդ գիւղը, որ ձեր դիմացն է, եւ իսկոյն պիտի գտնէք կապուած էշ մը եւ քուռակ մը անոր հետ, քակեցէ՛ք ինծի բերէք: Եւ եթէ մէկը բան մը ըսէ ձեզի՝ ըսէք որ իրենց տիրոջը պէտք են, եւ ան անմիջապէս պիտի դրկէ զանոնք:

Բայց այս ամէնը եղաւ, որպէսզի կատարուի մարգարէին խօսքը որ կ'ըսէ, «Ըսէք Սիոնի դասեր, ահա՛ քեզի կու գայ քու թագաւորդ՝ հեզ եւ հեծած իշուն եւ իշու քուռակին վրայ»: Աշակերտները գացին եւ ըրին այնպէս, ինչպէս Յիսուս հրամայած էր իրենց, եւ բերին էշն ու քուռակը եւ անոնց վրայ զգեստներ նետեցին, եւ Յիսուս նստաւ անոնց վրայ: Եւ ժողովուրդէն շատեր զգեստները փռեցին ճամբուն վրայ, իսկ ուրիշներ ծաւերէն ճիւղեր կը կտրէին եւ կը սփռէին ճամբուն վրայ: Եւ առջեւէն ու ետեւէն զացող ժողովուրդի բազմութիւնը կ'աղաղակէր ու կ'ըսէր, «Օրհնութիւնն Դաւիթի Որդիին, օրհնեա՛լ է ան, որ կու գայ Տիրոջ անունով, օրհնութիւնն բարձունքներու մէջ»:

Եւ երբ ան Երուսաղէմ մտաւ՝ ամբողջ քաղաքը դղրդեցաւ, եւ կ'ըսէին, «Ո՛վ է ասիկա»: Իսկ ժողովուրդի բազմութիւնը կ'ըսէր. «Ասիկա Յիսուս մարգարէն է, որ Գալիլեայի Նազարէթ քաղաքէն է»:

Matt. 20:29 – 21:11

Now when they drew near to Jerusalem and came to Bethphage, to the Mount of Olives, then Jesus sent two disciples, ²saying to them, "Go into the village in front of you, and immediately you will find a donkey tied, and a colt with her. Untie them and bring them to me. If anyone says anything to you, you shall say, 'The Lord needs them,' and he will send them at once."

This took place to fulfill what was spoken by the prophet, saying, "Say to the daughter of Zion, 'Behold, your king is coming to you, humble, and mounted on a donkey, and on a colt, the foal of a beast of burden.'" The disciples went and did as Jesus had directed them. They brought the donkey and the colt and put on them their cloaks, and he sat on them. Most of the crowd spread their cloaks on the road, and others cut branches from the trees and spread them on the road.

And the crowds that went before him and that followed him were shouting, "Hosanna to the Son of David! Blessed is he who comes in the name of the Lord! Hosanna in the highest!" And when he entered Jerusalem, the whole city was stirred up, saying, "Who is this?" And the crowds said, "This is the prophet Jesus, from Nazareth of Galilee."

Philippians 4:4 – 7

Rejoice in the Lord always, again I will say, Rejoice. Let your gentleness be known to everyone. The Lord is near. Do not worry about anything, but in everything by prayer and supplication with thanksgiving let your requests be made known to God. And the peace of God, which surpasses all understanding, will guard your hearts and your minds in Christ Jesus.

Փիլյա. 4:4-7

Ամէն ատեն ուրախացէք Տիրոջմով, դա՛րձեալ կ'ըսեմ, ուրախացէ՛ք: Ձեր ազնուութիւնը թող յայտնի ըլլայ բոլոր մարդոց: Տէրը մօտ է: Մի՛ մտահոգուիք որեւէ բանի համար, հապա ամէն բանի մէջ՝ աղօթքով ու աղերսանքով, շնորհակալութեամբ միասին, գիտցուցէ՛ք ձեր խնդրանքները Աստուծոյ, եւ Աստուծոյ խաղաղութիւնը, որ ամէն միտքէ գերիվեր է, պիտի պահպանէ ձեր սիրտերն ու մտածումները՝ Յիսուս Քրիստոսով:



Request From Choir Director

Երգչախումբը սիրով կ'ընդունի նոր անդամներ:
Հետաքրքրուողներէն կը խնդրուի դիմել Պարթեւ Կիւլիմեանին՝
Երգչախումբի ղեկավարին

The Choir welcomes new members.
If you are interested, please see Barthev Gulumian,
the Choir Director

Կը խնդրուի անջատել ձեր բջիջային
հեռախօսները եկեղեցի մտնելէ առաջ

Please turn off your cell phone
when entering the church

Հոգեհանգստեան Խնդրանքներ

Հոգեհանգստեան պաշտօն խնդրողներէն կը խնդրուի իրենց խնդրանքը
ներկայացնել մինչեւ Հինգշաբթի կէսօր, որպէսզի կարելի ըլլայ տպել
թերթիկին մէջ:

Requiem Services

We ask those who wish to have hokehankisd conducted for their loved
ones on a given Sunday, to please submit their names by Thursday
noon for printing in the Sunday Bulletin

Remember The Church In Your Will

If certain information is omitted, missing or incorrect in this
issue, please contact the Church Office, so we may make the
correction in the next issue.



St. Gregory Armenian Apostolic Church Men's Forum

(Ladies & Families Always Welcome)

Thursday, April 20, 2023 – 6:30 P.M.
Guest Speaker: Barthev Gulumian



**Master's Degree Theology & Liturgy
Rome, Italy 2001**

**NOTE: THIS SPEAKER EVENT
WILL BE HELD IN ARMENIAN**

TOPICS OF DISCUSSION FOLLOWED BY Q & A

1.) **Life After Life:** What does Heaven look like? Will we know each other in Heaven? Will we have physical bodies in Heaven? What age will everyone be in Heaven?

2.) **What Is Prayer and Why Should We Pray:** What is the true meaning of prayer? The importance of prayer. How can we pray?

In 2013, Barthev founded Faith Hope Love Mission a non-profit organization. Today hundreds attend weekly his Bible studies from all over Southern CA while several thousand from all over the world follow his weekly Bible studies and daily messages through Facebook, YouTube and TV programs.

*An Absolute Profound and Motivational Speaker
we encourage all to attend.*

*At St. Gregory the Illuminator Church "Geragos Hall"
2215 E. Colorado Blvd., Pasadena*

*RSVP'S Are A Must As Dinner Will Be Served Church
Donation \$30*

*Church Off. : 626-449-1523, Hilda Gourdikian: 626-695-9899,
Ardash Gourdikian: 626-399-1914*

***Sponsor A Dinner in Memory of a Loved One, a Birthday, an Anniversary,
in Recognition of a Friend or Family Member, a Graduation & for any
Other Event. Please Contact Hilda Gourdikian above.***



ACYO - Armenian Church Youth Organization

Built on four foundation values of prayer, worship, education, and fellowship. The "ACYO" embraces Armenian culture and identity through various programs involved along the Diaspora, reaching our homeland Armenia and Artsakh. The organization grows Armenian youth in their faith in Christ, through prayer and the study of God's word.

We welcome new members to join us during our fellowship events such as movie nights and trips across California as one family in Christ. Please follow our Instagram @stgregorypasadenaacyo for more information about events!

Contact Ms. Victoria Amran 818- 434-1052

St Gregory Armenian Apostolic Church, Pasadena



Ա.Գրիգոր Լուսաւորիչ Եկեղեցւոյ Ունելուայի Արարողութիւն

Նորածինէն մինչեւ 13 տարեկան փոքրիկներու ոտքերը պիտի լուացուին (Տղոց եւ Աղջիկներու)

The Washing of the feet service

All parents, please bring in your Children (boys & girls) from newborn to 13 years old to get their feet washed

On Thursday, April 6, 2023 at 7:00p.m.

Special gifts will be offered to all kids

**Ս. ԳՐԻԳՈՐ ԼՈՒՍԱՎՈՐԻՉ ԶԱՅՑ. ԱՌԱՔԵԼԱԿԱՆ ԵԿԵՂԵՑԻ
M E N ' S F O R U M - ՏՂԱՄԱՐԴՈՑ ԺՈՂՈՎ
Հ Ո Գ Ե Ի Ո Ր Զ Ր Ո Յ Ց**

Հիւր Բանախօս՝ ՊԱՐԹԵՒ ԿԻԼԻԻՄԵԱՆ

Մագիստրոս Աստուածաբանութեան եւ Ծիսագիտութեան – Դոնոմ, Իտալիա 2001

ԾԱՆՕԹ:- ՍՈՅՆ ՀՈԳԵԻՈՐ ԶՐՈՅՑԸ ՊԻՏԻ ՆԵՐԿԱՅԱՑՈՒԻ ՀԱՅԵՐԵՆՈՎ

Նիւթ ունենալով՝

- 1) **Յաւիտենական Կեանք** - Ինչի կը սմանի Երկինքը: Երկինքի մէջ պիտի ճանչնամք զիրար: Արդե՞ծք, Երկինքի մէջ պիտի ունենամք ֆիզիքական մարմիններ: Իւրաքանչիւր ոք ինչ տարիք պիտի ունենայ Երկինքի մէջ:
- 2) **Ինչ է Աղօթքն եւ Ինչո՞ւ Պէտք է Աղօթելք** - Ինչ է աղօթքին իսկական իմաստը: Աղօթքին կարեւորութիւնը: Ինչպէ՞ս կրնանք աղօթել:
- 3) Պատասխան եւ բացատրութիւն կատարուելիք հարցումներուն: 2013-ին, Պարթեւ հիմնեց ոչ շահութաբեր «Հաւատք, Յոյս, Սէր Առաքելութիւն»ը: Այսօր, հարիւրաւոր անձեր Գալիֆորնիայի մէջ եւ հազարաւոր անձեր աշխարհով մէկ կը հետեւին իր շաբաթական Սուրբ Գիրքի Սերտողութեան եւ Օրական Պատգամներուն՝ Դիմատետրի, Եւ թիւայի եւ Հեռատեսիլի ծրագիրներու միջոցով:

Կը քաջալերենք Ձեր բոլորը, որ ներկայ գտնուիք՝ **անառարկելի, խորիմաց եւ ոգեւորող բանախօսի** սոյն դասախօսութեան

Հինգշաբթի, 20 Ապրիլ, 2023 - Երեկոյեան Ժամը 6:30-ին

Սուրբ Գրիգոր Լուսաւորիչ Եկեղեցւոյ «Կիրակոս Սրահ»ին մէջ
2215 E. Colorado Blvd., Pasadena

Նուէր Եկեղեցիին \$30.00

Կը խնդրուի տեղերը կանխաւ ապահովել Ընթրիքի պատրաստութեան համար եւ հեռաձայնել Եկեղեցւոյ Գրասենեակը 626-449-1523, Հիլտա Կուրտիկեանին 626-695-9899, Արտաշ Կուրտիկեանին 626-399-1914:

* * *

ԾԱՆՕԹ:- Հովանաւորելու համար ԸՆԹՐԻՔ մը ի յիշատակ սիրելիի մը, ինչպէս նաեւ Ծննդեան, Տարեդարձի, Շրջանաւարտութեան եւ այլ առիթներով, հեռաձայնեցէք Հիլտա Կուրտիկեանին 626-695-9899:

**ԺԱՄԱՆԱԿԱՑՈՅՑ ԱՒԱԳ ԾԱԲԹՈՒԱՆ
ԵՒ ՍՈՒՐԲ ԶԱՏԿՈՒԱՆ**

ԾԱՂԿԱԶԱՐԴ - Կիրակի - Ապրիլ 2, 2023

Առաւօտեան Ժամերգութիւն..... 9:30ին Կ.Ա.
Սբ. Պատարագ.....10:30ին Կ.Ա.
ԴոնրացէքՊատարագէն ետք

ԱՒԱԳ ՀԻՆԳԾԱԲԹԻ - Ապրիլ 6, 2023

Սբ. Պատարագ..... 10:30ին Կ.Ա.
Ուտնլուայ..... 7:00ին Կ.Ե.
Խաւարման Արարողութիւն8:00ին Կ.Ե.

ԱՒԱԳ ՈՒՐԲԱԹ - Ապրիլ 7, 2023

Թաղման արարողութիւն
Մեր Տիրոջ եւ Փրկչին Յիսուս Քրիստոսի.....7:00ին Կ.Ե.

ԱՒԱԳ ԾԱԲԱԹ - Ապրիլ 8, 2023

Կիրակնօրեայ Դպրոցի Հաղորդութիւն եւ Նախաճաշ10:00ին Կ.Ա.
Ճրագալոյցի ընթերցումներ 5:30ին Կ.Ե.
Ճրագալոյցի Սբ. Պատարագ..... 6:00ին Կ.Ե.

ՍԲ. ԶԱՏԻԿ – Կիրակի, Ապրիլ 9, 2023

Առաւօտեան Ժամերգութիւն.....9:30ին Կ.Ա.
Սբ. Պատարագ.....10:30ին Կ.Ա.

*Հոգեհանգիստ պիտի Չկատարուի Ծաղկազարդէն
մինչեւ Զատիկ*

ՄԵՆԵԼՈՑ - ԵՐԿՈՒՇԱԲԹԻ – Ապրիլ 10, 2023

Հոգեհանգստեան Պաշտօն.....10:15 Կ.Ա.

Եթէ կը փափաքիք յիշել ձեր սիրելիները Մենելոցի հոգեհանգստեան արարողութեան ընթացքին, հաճեցէ՛ք հեռաձայնել գրասենեակ մինչեւ Ծաբաթ, Ապրիլ 8, կամ ներկայ գտնուի Երկուշաբթի առաւօտեան ժամը 10:15-էն առաջ:

Վերոյիշեալ բոլոր արարողութիւններուն կընար հետեւիլ Եկեղեցի գալով կամ Ուղիղ Եթերով:

**St. Gregory
Armenian Church
Vacation Bible School**

We are pleased to announce that the 7th Annual St. Gregory Vacation Bible School will be held from Monday June 26 to Friday June 30, 2023. Children will meet for Bible Study, dance, music, arts & crafts, cooking, and game classes from 9:00am to 1:15pm with 20 minutes lunch periods at 11:00 am.

The theme this year is "TWISTS & TURNS"

Following Jesus Changes the Game – Psalm 25:4

“Show me Your ways, O Lord. Teach me Your paths. Lead me in Your truth and teach me...”

Cost is \$50.00 for 'early' registration by May 31st and \$60 thereafter. Student Registration form is attached. They are also available from Day School Office, Church Office, Sunday School and Church Lobby.

Please Note: All applications received through email by May 31st will be marked with date received and parents will be eligible for lower rate. ** Early registrations are crucial to insure we have adequate Teams, lunch and class supplies. **

For reservations or more information please contact:

Church office (626) 449-1523

Ms. Aghavnie Call or Text (626) 807-7305email:

Stgregoryvacationbibleschool@gmail.com



Yughakeen - Իղագին

Historically, faithful supported their churches by donating oil, in order to keep the lamps burning to provide light. Since we are now generated by electricity, faithful support the ministry by making a financial donation to cover all expenses "in lieu of oil" (yugh-a-keen)

We kindly ask that you use the enclosed envelope to send your donation.

Իղագինը Սբ. գրական աւանդութիւն մըն է: Հաւատացեալները իղ կը նուիրեն Աստուծոյ Տան լոյսը անմար պահելու համար: Ներկայիս բոլոր սօտուած ենք էլեկտրական հոսանքով՝ հետեւաբար, հաւատացեալները որպէս «իղագին» իրենց նիւթական նուիրատուութեամբ կ'օգնեն եկեղեցոյ առաքելութեան եւ պայծառութեան: Այսու հաճոյքն ունինք յայտնելու թէ այս տարի ունինք ՄԻ ՈՄՆ նուիրատու մը որ խոստացաւ կրկնապատկել ձեր նուիրները մինչեւ \$10,000: Ուստի, օգտուելու համար այս բացառիկ առիթէն, պիտի խնդրէինք որ ղրկէիք ձեր նուիրը գործածելով ներիսկ պահարանը:



SCHEDULE OF HOLY WEEK SERVICES

PALM SUNDAY – April 2, 2023

Morning Service 9:30 a.m.
Divine Liturgy 10:30 a.m.
Opening the Door Service Following Badarak

MAUNDY THURSDAY – April 6, 2023

Divine Liturgy 10:30 a.m.
Foot Washing Service.....7:00 p.m.
Khavaroom (Service of the Betrayal of Jesus Christ).....8:00 p.m.

GOOD FRIDAY – April 7, 2023

Service of the Entombment of our Lord 7:00 p.m.

HOLY SATURDAY – April 8, 2023

Sunday School Holy Communion and Breakfast 10:00 a.m.
Reading of the Scriptures..... 5:30 p.m.
Easter Eve Divine Liturgy..... 6:00 p.m.

EASTER SUNDAY – April 9, 2023

Feast of the Resurrection of our Lord Jesus Christ
Morning Service9:30 a.m.
Divine Liturgy10:30 a.m.

**Requiem Service will not be offered Palm Sunday through
Easter Sunday inclusive**

MERELOTZ MONDAY – April 10, 2023

Memorial Hokehankisd.....10:15 a.m.

If you wish to have your loved ones remembered on Merelotz, kindly call the church office by Saturday, April 8 or be present before 10:15 a.m. on Monday, April 10.

You can follow our services through Live Streaming or in person.

HYE CAMP 2023

Sessions:

Week 1: July 9-15

Week 2: July 16-22

Week 3: July 23-29

Week 4: July 30-Aug 5

Ages 8-17 for all weeks



Camper Registration Opens on
APRIL 1st at 10:00am



Join us for Family Day
on **APRIL 29th at Hye Camp**



Hye Camp Location:
45000 E. Kings Canyon Rd
Dunlap, CA 93621

Hye Camp offers four one-week overnight summer camp sessions which provide an awesome experience for Campers and Staff to learn about their faith, culture, and Armenian community! Activities include religious and cultural classes, basketball, swimming, boating, arts & crafts, soccer, archery, volleyball, Armenian dance, campfires, stargazing and so much more!

Camp Scholarships available!

Registration:
hyecamp.com
Questions?
info@hyecamp.com

Follow us for updates



hyecamp

Aid for Victims of the Recent Earthquake In Historic Armenia and Aleppo-Syria

Անմիջական օժանդակություն Սուրիահայություն



Ամենքս ալ վիրաւոր սրտով տեղեակ դարձանք ուժեղ երկրաշարժի մասին, որ քանդիչ կերպով ցնցած է պատմական հայաստանն ու Սուրիան՝ ահաւոր սուգի եւ դժուարութիւններու մատնելով բնակչութիւնը:

Այս առիթով հանգանակութիւն մը կազմակերպուած է առաջնորդարանի նախաձեռնութեամբ հալէպահայերու անմիջական օժանդակութիւն հասցնելու նպատակով: Պատերազմի պատճառով տուժած Հալէպի մեր քոյրերն ու եղբայրները, իրենց հոգերէն դեռ չթեթեցած՝ ահա ուրիշ աղէտ մը կը հարուածէ ու կը խանգարէ անոնց կեանքը:

Կը թելադրուի ձեր սրտաբուխ նուիրատուութիւնները կատարել Ս. Գրիգոր Լուսաւորիչ Եկեղեցոյ: Հանգանակուած գումարները պիտի փոխանցուին Առաջնորդարան, որպէսզի Հալէպ փոխանցումը պաշտօնապէս կատարուի Առաջնորդարանի կողմէ: Պիտի ստանաք ձեր նուիրատուութիւններուն համապատասխան շնորհակալական նամակ մը որպէսզի կարենաք գործածել ձեր «թէքս-տիտագըրններուն»:

Վիրաւոր Հալէպահայութիւնը պէտք ունի մեր անմիջական օժանդակութեան: Հասնինք օգնութեան:

As residents of Southern California where earthquakes are common, as well as ethnic Armenians who remember well the horrific 1988 earthquake in our Hyrenik, we are horrified by the death and destruction caused by the recent earthquake in Historic Armenia and Syria.

St. Gregory parish joins the family of all other Western Diocese parishes in supporting the cause of raising funds for humanitarian aid. At the request of our Primate, Archbishop Hovnan Derderian, collected funds will be sent directly to the Western Diocese, where in turn it will be sent to Aleppo to aid survivors and families of the victims.

To donate, kindly write a check payable to St. Gregory Church (or give cash), to the parish council today or this week. Accordingly, a letter for your tax-deductible donation will be prepared and sent to you.



ST. GREGORY SUNDAY SCHOOL

10TH ANNUAL EASTER EVE HOLY COMMUNION & BREAKFAST

10:00 a.m.
Saturday,
April 8, 2023

Church Service followed by
Breakfast in Geragos Hall

Happy Palm Sunday
Բարի Ծաղկազարդ



Altar Flowers

Today's altar flowers are donated by
Mrs. Araxy Shahinian in the memory of her husband
Ibrahim Shahinian

Also altar Lilies are donated by
St. Gregory Parish Council Members
in the memory of Georges and Flora Dunaian

*SAVE THE DATE
MARK YOUR CALENDARS*

Sunday, April 2 – Palm Sunday

Thursday, April 6 – Foot Washing/ Vodunluva and Service of Betrayal/
Khavaroom

Friday, April 7 – Burial rite of our Lord, Jesus Christ/ Taghman Gark

Saturday, April 8 – Sunday School Communion Breakfast, Jurakaloos
Badarak

Sunday, April 9 – Easter Sunday

Monday, April 10 – Merelotz Hokehankist

Monday, June 26-30 - VBS Vacation Bible School

Monday, July 9-15 - Week I of Hye Camp

Monday, July 16-22 - Week II of Hye Camp

Monday, July 23-29 - Week III of Hye Camp

Monday, July 30- August 5- Week IV of Hye Camp

Saturday July 22-30 St. Nerses Seminary High School Conference

*Նկատի Ունեցե՛ք Հետեւեալ Թուակաները
Նօթագրելով Ձեր Օրացուցներուն վրայ*

Կիրակի, Ապրիլ 2, 2023 - Ծաղկազարդ

Հինգշաբթի, Ապրիլ 6, 2023 – Ոտնլուայ եւ Խաւարում

Ուրբաթ, Ապրիլ 7, 2023 – Մեր Տիրոջ Յիսուս Քրիստոսի Թաղման
Կարգ

Շաբաթ, Ապրիլ 8, 2023 – Կիրակնօրեայ Դպրոցի Հաղորդութիւն
Նախաճաշ, եւ Երեկոյեան Ծրագալոյց Պատարագ

Կիրակի, Ապրիլ 9, 2023 – Սուրբ Զատիկ

Երկուշաբթի, Ապրիլ 10, 2023 – Մենելոց Հոգեմանգիստ

Երկուշաբթի, Յունիս 26-30 - Սուրբ Գիրքի Սերտողութեան Ամառնային
Դպրոց

Երկուշաբթի, Յուլիս 9-15 - Հայ Ծամբարի Առաջին Շաբաթը

Երկուշաբթի, Յուլիս 16-22 - Հայ Ծամբարի Եկրորդ Շաբաթը

Երկուշաբթի, Յուլիս 23-29 - Հայ Ծամբարի Երրորդ Շաբաթը

Երկուշաբթի, Յուլիս 30- Օգոստոս 5 - Հայ Ծամբարի Չորրորդ Շաբաթը

Շաբաթ, Յուլիս 22-30 - Ս. Ներսէս Ծեմարանի Բարձրագոյն
Դասարաններու Խորհրդաժողով